
www.freepressjournal.in28 Mumbai, Thursday, June 12, 2025THE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

H O M E F I N A N C E

TENDER NOTICE No. 06 (2025-26) 

The Executive Engineer F-South Divn., Mumbai Building Repairs and Reconstruction Board, invite sealed tender in B-1 form (percentage rates) from eligible contractors who are 
registered with MHADA/ M.C.G.M./ CIDCO/ PWD/ CPWD/MIDC/ BPT/ MES/ Indian Railway or any Govt. / Semi Govt organization of appropriate Classes as shown in column No. 
10 for Special Repair works of RT buildings as under. 

1. If the tenderer has quoted below the estimated rates, the Additional Security Deposit (performance security) shall be paid additionally by the Lowest bidder within 08 days 
after opening of Tender i.e. Financial bid The extension of time will not be given for the submission of Additional Security Deposit in any case. 
If the lowest bidder i.e. L-1, fails to submit Additional Security Deposit within stipulated time i.e. within 15 days from opening of Financial bid then, if second lowest bidder i.e. L-
2 agrees to execute the work on the rate less than that of rate quoted by L-1 then offer of second lowest bidder i.e. L-2 will be accepted. For more information please refer Detailed 
Tender notice. 

2. Blank tender form shall be issued only on production of original or photo sate copies (duly attested) of latest valid registration, PAN card, pervious experience of similar nature 
of work done. 

3. The Contractors who are not registered in M.H.A.D.A. should produce certified copy affidavit duly notarized that they are not black listed in Government or Semi. Government 
organisation at the time or submission of tender forms 

4. Copy of Affidavit regarding completeness, correctness and truthfulness of documents submitted on Rs. 500/- Stamp paper before Executive Magistrate/Notary. 
5. Earnest money, deposit shall be paid in the form of short terms deposit receipt for the period of the one year issued by the nationalised/ schedule bank and endorsed in the 

name of Chief Accounts Officer, M.B.R. & R. Board, Mumbai. 
6. The Blank Tender will be issued by the Executive Engineer F/S Divn., M. B. R. & R. Board, B.M.C. "F South" Office Annexed Bldg., Third Floor, Parel, Mumbai-400012. As per 

column No. 7 and All bids (Technical Envelop, & Financial Envelop) in One Sealed Envelop will be received in the same office within date & time prescribed in column No. 8. 
Sealed tender will be opened on 24/06/2025 if possible after 3.00 p.m. in the office of the Executive Engineer, F/S Div., M.B.R. & R. Board, Mumbai. 

7. Bids from joint venture are not acceptable. 
8. It is necessary that, a contractor shall have a Civil Engineer having minimum five years experience similar type W9lk and other supervising officer. 
9. The experience of the sub contractor and tools and plants owned by him will not be considered. 
10. Right to reject any one or all tender are reserved by the competent Authority. 
11. Tender Called is based on SSR rate year 2020-21 without GST .GST will be paid on accepted contract value. 
12. Registration Certificate under GST is Compulsory. 

Sd/- 
MHADA - Leading Housing Authority in the Nation Ex. Engineer/F-South Div. 
CPRO/A/474 M.B.R. & R. Board, Mumbai 

MUMBAI BUILDING REPAIR AND RECONSTRUCTION BOARD 

(Unit of MHADA)

Sr
. 
N
o

Name of work Amount 
put to  
tender  

in `

1% 
Earnest 
money  

in `̀

Security 
Deposit 2% of 

Estimated 
cost in `̀

Cost of Blank 
Tender in `̀ 
(including 

GST)

Date of issue of 
blank tender

Date & time of receipt 
of sealed tender

Time 
limit

Class of 
Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SR work to RC bldg known Ashiyana F/S 
ward-Repairs to Internal room ceiling column 
beam plaster & painting work.

9,89,045.00 9,890.00 20000.00 590.00 13/06/202510 
20/06/2025 11.00 A.M. 

to 1.00 P.M.

23/06/2025 to 
24/06/2025 11.00 A.M. 

to 1.00 P.M.

15 
Months

Class 7 & 
Above

pee.¬eÀ. 519/2025                         efoveebkeÀ : 10.06.2025

cegK³eeefOekeÀejer, veiejHeefj<eo Gcejiee efpe. OeejeefMeJe ³eebveer         
ueeskeÀMeenerj DeeCCeeYeeT meeþs veeiejer Jemleer megOeej ³eespevee meve 
2024-25 Je mJe®í Yeejle DeefYe³eeve (veeiejer) 2.0 ³ee 
³eespeveeb Debleie&le Gcejiee lee.Gcejiee efpe. OeejeMeerJe ³esLes efJeefJeOe 
efþkeÀeCeer mLeeHel³e efJe<e³ekeÀ keÀeces keÀjCes ³ee keÀeceebmeeþer F&-
efveefJeoe ceeieefJele Deens. 
meoj keÀecee®eer F&-efveefJeoe https://mahatenders.gov.in 

³ee mebkesÀlemLeUeJej ÒeefmeOo keÀjC³eele Deeueer Deens.

 Gcejiee veiej Heefj<eo, Gcejiee

mener/-
(jeceke=À<Ce peeOeJej)

cegK³eeefOekeÀejer, veiej Heefj<eo Gcejiee

lee. Gcejiee, efpeune - OeejeefMeJe F&-cesue : npomerga@gmail.com

F&-efveefJeoe met®evee (1 les 3)/ 2025-2026

TAPI IRRIGATION DEVLOPEMENT 
CORPORETION, JALGAON 

(Government of Maharashtra)  
Executive Engineer, Lower Tapi Project Division, 

Amalner Dist. Jalgaon 
Phone No. (02587) 222575 Email : eehodc@gmail.com 

E-TENDER NOTICE NO. 01 FOR 2025-2026 

On behalf of the Governor of the State of Maharashtra, 
Executive Engineer, Lower Tapi Project Division, Amalner, 
Water Resources Department, Government of Maharashtra 
invites tenders through e-tendering system (online) from 
competent tenderers for the following works. Tender 
documents should be downloaded from the government 
website https://mahatenders.gov.in. Detailed tender 
instructions and all information regarding e-tendering is 
available on the government website and on the notice 
board of the divisional office. 

Executive Engineer, Lower Tapi Project Division, 
Amalner reserves the right to accept or reject the tender. No 
conditional tender will be accepted. Any changes in the said 
tender notification will be intimated on the website 
https://mahatenders.gov.in. 

Woark Name                          :- Approach Road for Satri  
                                                  Village, Tal. Amalner, Dist.  
                                                  Jalgaon. 
District                                    :- Jalgaon 
Tender Cost Rs.                     :- Rs. 3,83,54,817/- 
E-Tender Availability Period   :- Dt. : 12/06/2025  
                                                  to 19/06/2025 
Date of opening of e-tenders :- Dt. : 20/06/2025 
Tender Opening Place           :- Office of Executive 
                                                  Engineer, Lower Tapi 
                                                  Project Division, Amalner,  
                                                  Tal. Amalner, Dist. Jalgaon- 
                                                  425401. 

Outward No. LTPDnTender/1507/2025 
Executive Engineer, Lower Tapi Project Division, Amalner 
Date : 05/06/2025 

Sd/- 
Executive Engineer, 

Lower Tapi Project Division, 
DGIPR 2025-26/1108 Amalner 

‘wa~mS> ZJan§Mm¶V, ‘wa~mS> 
‘w. nmo. Vm. ‘wa~mS>, {Oëhm R>mUo-421401 

’$moZ Z§. 02524-225905 
B©‘ob- mnpmurbad@gmail.com  

Om.H«$./‘wZn/~m§YH$m‘ {d^mJ/850/2025          {X. 30.05.2025 
B©-’o$a {Z{dXm gyMZm H«$. 11 gZ 2025-2026 

‘wa~mS> ZJan§Mm¶V, ‘wa~mS>, Vm. ‘wa~mS>, {O. R>mUo ~m§YH$m‘ {d^mJmÀ¶m 
""‘hmamï´> gwdU© O¶§Vr ZJamoËWmZ ‘hm{^¶mZ'' ({OëhmñVa) ¶m ¶moOZ|VJ©V gZ 
2024-25 ¶m ¶moOZ|VJ©V 02 H$m‘m§Mr B©-{Z{dXm ZJa n§Mm¶V ‘wa~mS>H$Sy>Z 
‘mJ{dÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. H$m‘m g§~§Yr g{dñVa Vnerb mahatenders.gov.in 
g§Ho$VñWimda CnbãY Amho. Var gXa {Z{dXm ñdrH$maÊ¶mMm AWdm 
ZmH$maÊ¶mMm A{YH$ma {ZåZñdmjarH$ma ¶m§Zr amIyZ R>odbm Amho. 

ghr/- 
(‘ZmoO O. åhgo) 

‘w»¶m{YH$mar 
ZJan§Mm¶V, ‘wa~mS>

 PUBLIC NOTICE      
    General public is hereby informed that, my client M/s.Golden Leaf Enterprises through 

respect of the property as mentioned in the schedule hereunder.
      My client M/s. Golden Leaf Enterprises through its Partner, Mr. Javed I. Shaikh, has 
asked the undersigned to invite the objection before entering into a purchase agreement/

documentary evidence in support thereof, no any objections/claims shall be considered if 

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY

the Registration & Sub-Registration of District Thane referred to as the Said Property. 

Sd/-
Chandrakant K. Deshmukh 

www.navshakti.co.in

{Z…înj Am[U 
{Z{^©S> X¡{ZH$


